
Toll-free Number for Victims: 1-888-842-8464

How to Contact the Office of Victim Services
P.O. Box 430 Columbus, Ohio 43216

www.drc.ohio.gov/Victims 
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NW Region

SW Region

NE Region

SE Region

Administration

Victim Advocates

Ohio Parole Board Victim Representative

Chrystal Alexander
Tracy Tyson-Parker
Ghitana Mitchell
Fax / Email

Thomas J. King
Kristen Arapp
Aretha Gamble
Jennifer Conkle

Lance Pressley (614) 752-1200 Lance.Pressley@drc.ohio.gov

Region 1 NW
Region 2 NE
Region 3 SW
Region 4 SE

(614) 395-8113
(614) 507-8483
(614) 270-1474
(740) 565-0635

Thomas.J.King@drc.ohio.gov
Kristen.Arapp@drc.ohio.gov
Aretha.Gamble@drc.ohio.gov
Jennifer.Conkle@drc.ohio.gov

Administrator
Assistant Administrator
Administrative Professional

Chrystal.Pounds-Alex@drc.ohio.gov
Tracy.Tyson-Parker@drc.ohio.gov
Ghitana.Mitchell2@drc.ohio.gov
DRC.Victim.Services@drc.ohio.gov

(614) 728-1551
(614) 752-1141
(614) 644-2221
(614) 728-1980
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